Head Office : S-40 2nd Floor, Gole Market,

ASH]SH MISHRA & ASSOC]ATES Mahanagar, Lucknow-06 (U.P.)
i @\( CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Ph. : 0522-4108222, 9956890909
E-mail : ashishmishrafca@gmail.com

To, Date: 18/03/2019
The Director

Rajkiya Engineering College

.Ambedkar Nagar,

Uttar Pradesh

Reg: ANNUAL AUDIT REPORT OF RAJKIYA ENGINEERING COLLEGE, AMBEDKAR NAGAR FOR
THE PERIOD 01/04/2016 TO 31/03/2017.

Dear Sir,

We are submitting here with our Annual Audit Report of REC Ambedkar Nagar for the year Ended 3157
March 2017. The said audit has been conducted in terms of your agreement.

We are thankful to the staff of the college for extending co-operation during the audit.
Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

For: Ashish Mishra & Associates
Chartered Accountants

M.No-413337

Branches at : Gorakhpur Varanasi



Head Office : S-40 2nd Floor, Gole Market,

ASHISH MISHRA & ASSOCIATES Mahanagar, Lucknow-06 (U.P.|
, @\\/ CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Ph. : 0522-4108222, 995689090¢
E-mail : ashishmishrafca@gmail.corr

Audit Report

We have examined the annexed Balance sheet as at 315t March 2017
and also the annexed Income & Expenditure Account for the year
ended on 31st March 2017 of RAJKIYA ENGINNERING COLLEGE :
AMEDKAR NAGAR.(MKRECIT).

Subject to the observations annexed hereto, we report that;

(a) We have obtained all the information and explanation which
to the best of our knowledge and belief were necessary for
the purpose of our audit.

(b) In our opinion, proper books of account have been kept so
far as appears from our examination of books.

(c) The balance sheet and Income and Expenditure Account by
this report are in agreement with the books of accounts.

(d) In our opinion and to the best of our information and
explanations given to us the said accounts give a true and fair
view of the Income /expenditure for the year ended 31st
‘march 2017.

For: Ashish Mishra & Associates
Chartered Accountants

M.No-413337
Dated- eg;[m) 284

Branches at : Gorakhpur Varanasi
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Rajkiya Engineering College Ambedkar Nagar
Income And Expenditure Account For The Year Ended as On 31st March 2017

EXPENDITURE AMOUNTS INCOME AMOUNTS
To By
Accounting Charges 57,375.00
Advertisement 350,244.00 Tution Fee 23,251,400.00
Back Paper Exp. 294,000.00
Bank Charges 16,397.93 Vehicle Charges 6,000.00
Bus Fees Exp 181,974.00 Hostel/Room/Rent (75,000.00)
Civil Maint. 453,070.00 Interest on Bank 544,685.00
Conf/Seminar 9,940.00 Re-Admission Fee 10.00
Contingency 276,900.00
Elect/Bill 4,709,823.00
Elect/Maint 22,103.00
Hon. to Committee Members 48,000.00
Hon to Staff 295,351.00
Libr. Exp. 48,717.00
internet exp 123,393.00
Maint. Gen/water Supply 1,004,090.00
Medicle Exp. 28,510.00
Maint.of Depttl.Eqipment 46,159.00
Merit Scholarship 189,000.00
P.O.L. 215,135.00
Postage 3,881.00
Printing/stationery 110,373.00
Refreshment 13,282.00
Salary Guest Lect. 10,450,200.00
Telephone exp. 9,903.00
TEQIP TA/DA 24,648.00
TA/DA 60,041.00
Up Keep Campus 509,587.00
Virtual Class Room 74,375.00
Excess of Income over Expenditure &
Transfer to General A/C 4,100,623.07
Total 23,727,095.00 Total 23,727,095.00
The above statement is prepared as per the information provided to us
For Ashish Mishra & Associates ~
b
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Date e& @)7&(3

Place: Lucknow

mhadkar tagar i
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Rajkiya Engineering college Ambedkar Nagar
Bank Reconciliation Statement as on 31.03.2017

Account No. 625700010005758

Bank Account Name [ PNB Sc.No Amount (Rs.)

Balance as per Tally A 13,675,372.71

Add: Totalling Mistake 91,972.00

13,767,344.71

Add:  Cheques issued but not yet presented for payment into bank Annxure A 7,244,811.00

Add: Credit entries made in the bank pass book but not shown in the cash book Annxure B 30,353,317.59

Sub-Total B 51,365,473.30

Less:  Amount debited in Cash book but not credited in bank Annxure C 1,651,200.00

Less: Amount debited in bank acount but not in cash book Annxure D 35,498,268.00
Less:  Other Reasons Annxure E

Sub-Total C 14,216,005.30

Balance as per Pass Book / Bank Statement A-B+C 14,216,005.30

Cheques issued but not yet presented for payment into bank Annxure A

DATE

3/31/2017 5,167.00

3/31/2017 9,073.00

3/31/2017 9,977.00

3/31/2017 3,881.00

3/31/2017 7,000.00

3/30/2017 5,000,000.00

3/30/2017 2,069,077.00

3/30/2017 30,250.00

3/30/2017 36,116.00

3/28/2017 74,270.00

Total 7,244,811.00

D
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Credited by bank but not Recorded in cash book Annxure B
DATE
1/7/2016 520,000.00
17/1/2017 130,000.00
21/7/2016 28,350.00
8/6/2016 810,000.00
20/9/2016 44,350.00
25/11/2016 20,000.00
30/1/2017 2,410,000.00
4/2/2017 140,000.00
2/2/2017 110,000.00
11/11/2016 120,000.00
10/2/2017 270,000.00
9/12/2016 80,000.00
28/3/2017 1,530,000.00
28/3/2018 3,110,000.00
15/6/2016 40,000.00
16/3/2017 2,410,000.00
16/3/2018 1,830,000.00
16/3/2019 200,000.00
23/12/2016 510,000.00
17/11/2016 940,000.00
8/11/2016 160,000.00
2/2/2016 2,440,000.00
2/12/2016 1,510,000.00
28/9/2016 60,350.00
22/2/2017 50,000.00
2/12/2016 360,000.00
21/12/2016 600,000.00
2/12/2016 2,440,000.00
12/1/2017 350,000.00
9/2/2017 55,750.00
9/3/2017 1,970,000.00
9/3/2017 190,000.00
4/3/2017 550,000.00
23/2/2017 40,000.00
21/2/2017 960,000.00
DECEMBER 1200*21 25,200.00
miscellaneous 1,417.59
ED BY BANK BUT NOT RECORDED BY US DURING THE YEAR 2015-2016
JULY 58350*6 350,100.00
27/01/2016 19,350.00
29/01/2016 19,350.00
29/01/2016 19,350.00
1/3/2016 400,000.00
1/3/2016 30,000.00
1/3/2016 50,000.00
4/3/2016 210,000.00
19/03/2016 350,000.00
5/3/2016 90,000.00
22/03/2016 120,000.00
ED BY BANK BUT NOT RECORDED BY US DURING THE YEAR 2014-2015
4/16/2014 56,140.00
7/21/2014 20,400.00
7/24/2014 3,550.00
7/26/2014 56,050.00
7/30/2014 10,700.00
7/31/2014 56,550.00
7/31/2014 1,000.00
7/31/2014 20,000.00
7/31/2014 10,000.00
8/6/2014 6,750.00
2/12/2015 24,650.00
2/23/2015 2,400.00
Director
Rajiciya Engineering » lege




CREDITED BY BANK BUT NOT RECORDED BY US DURING THE YEAR 2013-2014
8/3/2013 10,000.00
8/6/2013 10,000.00
8/12/2013 121,500.00
8/13/2013 55,950.00
8/19/2013 65,750.00
8/19/2013 25,750.00
8/19/2013 55,750.00
8/19/2013 55,750.00
8/19/2013 55,950.00
8/19/2013 55,950.00
8/19/2013 10,200.00
8/19/2013 55,750.00
8/19/2013 55,750.00
8/19/2013 65,750.00
8/19/2013 55,750.00
8/19/2013 65,750.00
8/19/2013 55,950.00
8/19/2013 55,950.00
8/19/2013 55,950.00
8/19/2013 55,750.00
8/19/2013 55,950.00
8/20/2013 65,750.00
8/20/2013 55,950.00
8/20/2013 185,550.00
12/15/2013 3,460.00
Total 30,353,317.59
Amount debited in Cash book but not credited in bank Annxure C
[ | [ DATE
DEPOSITED BY US BUT NOT CREDITED IN BANK DURING 2015-16
31/08/2015 4,500.00
31/01/2016 9,350.00
31/01/2016 9,350.00
31/01/2016 9,350.00
DEPOSITED Y US BUT NOT CREDITED IN BANK DURING 2014-15
7/31/2014 55,750.00
7/31/2014 56,000.00
7/31/2014 56,050.00
7/31/2014 20,000.00
7/31/2014 20,400.00
2/28/2015 2,500.00
DEPOSITED BY US BUT NOT CREDITED IN BANK 2013-14
8/12/2013 1,324,250.00
8/27/2013 21,850.00
8/31/2013 61,850.00
Total 1,651,200.00

)
Af/ " RajkiyaE

Ampadkar Nagar t4
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Zmounts debited in the bank account but not shown in the cash book Annxure D
DATE
15/12/2016 4,210,000.00
26/5/2016 39,448.00
5/7/2016 50,000.00
15/2/2017 170,000.00
15/7/2016 1,510,000.00
26/12/2016 3,460,000.00
25/7/2016 10,150,000.00
november 3000*8 27,000.00
16/1/2017 390,000.00
5/1/2017 3,680,000.00
25/1/2017 6,690,000.00
Amounts debited in the bank account but not shown in the cash book 2015-2016
11/6/2015 15,000.00
22/07/2015 159,000.00
23/7/2015 3,000.00
23/7/2015 3,000.00
23/7/2015 3,000.00
15/6/2016 40,000.00
1/8/2015 25.00
1/8/2015 25.00
5/7/2016 50,000.00
1/8/2015 25.00
5/12/2016 270,000.00
28/6/2017 1,440,000.00
8/10/2015 21,498.00
8/10/2015 13,749.00
1/12/2015 18,350.00
18/12/2015 632,467.00
1/3/2016 9,340.00
17/03/2016 1,770,000.00
1/12/2015 18,350.00
18/12/2015 632,467.00
18/12/2015 19,999.00
2/3/2015 2,500.00
2/24/2015 25.00
Total 35,498,268.00
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